understanding of the possible distribution of expected climate change trends within
the Dniester basin. There is little variation in the expected changes in mean annual and
seasonal temperatures within the basin, although the most pronounced increase will
be in the lower part of the basin. Also worth noting is the decline in precipitation in
the summer in the Lower Dniester (by 4–7 per cent compared to 1981–2010) and in the
autumn in the lower and middle reaches (by 6–11 per cent compared to 1981–2010).
There could be a substantial increase (of up to 20 per cent) in the maximum intensity of
precipitation as well.

Projected change in mean air temperature and precipitation
in the Dniester basin in 2021–2050 compared to 1981–2010

The top number refers to air temperature and the bottom number refers to the amount of precipitation. Seasonal and
annual mean values are indicated, and multiple values refer to the range for different sections of the basin. Calcula-
tions are based on the REMO-ECHAM5 model ensemble and the A1B emissions scenario.

Source: Data from UHMI 2014 (rounded values).

Middle

+1,1°C
+0,2%

+1,2°C
+9%

+0,7°C
-0,6%

+1,0°C
-1,0%

+1,3°C
-5,0%

+1,4°C
+1%

+1,5°C
-2…+6%

+1,1°C
+5…6%

+1,4°C
-9…+4%

+1,4°C
-5…+12%

→

+1,0°C
+1,0…1,8%

+1,1°C
+10%

+0,7°C
+0…1,5%

+1,0°C
-1%

+1,3°C
-2,8…-1,5%

+1,4°C
+2…3%

+1,3…1,5°C
+2…12%

+1,0…1,2°C
+2…7%

+1,3…1,7°C
-10…+5%

+1,3…1,4°C
-5…+15%

+1,1°C
-0,9%

+1,2°C
+6…+7%

+0,7°C
-1%

+1,0°C
-1…-0,2%

+1,3°C
-10…-7%

+1,1…1,4°C
+2…3%

+1,4…1,6°C
-5…+8%

+0,8…1,1°C
+4…10%

+0,8…1,4°C
-11…+12%

+1,1…1,5°C
-1…+12%

+1,2°C
-2,8…-1,7%

+1,2°C
+8…+11%

+0,8°C
-3%

+1,2°C
-7…-4%

+1,4°C
-11…-6%

+1,5°C
-2…0%

+1,6°C
-5…+2%

+1,2°C
+2…8%

+1,6…1,7°C
-10…+1%

+1,5°C
-5…+10%

A1B emissions scenario, REMO-ECHAM5 model ensemble.

Source: Data from UHMI 2014.

Basin as a whole Upper Middle Lower

 Year as
a whole

Winter

Spring

Summer

Autumn

Basin as a whole Upper Lower

 Year as
a whole

Winter

Spring

Summer

Autumn

25

Strategic Framework for Adaptation to Climate Change in the Dniester River Basin

Dniester

Dniester

Dniester
Raut

Raut

Cubolta

Kuchurhan

Botna

Bic

Ichel

Svicha

Hnyla Lypa

Smotrich

ZbruchSeret

Stryi

Mohyliv-Podilskyi

Kamianets-Podilskyi

Ternopil

Khmelnitsky

Ivano-Frankivsk

Stryi

Chisinau

Chernivtsi